T

\
N
‘l
\

\

\

N

%0§ 00IG-+L6 (0£L) 0050-65Y (888)
1010 V9 ‘U)omdy  Juiog SUON ||

A

MN
74

&

L 133HS

B
cO
o
30
£
o
2 Do 33%
[ a h|>3
g —~ =
o o
5 O
— 3w
Ol a =
O >
~ Q -
—_ N o
> = >
~ (9] —~
— g IS
()] 3 —
& |3
< 2
3
R
2
'S
[ B

ybrap

sql ¢¢v

\\
R

N\ I\ !
\:II:\:'II

\
\
1

\\
NN

\
-‘\\I

v
X
\

3
VA
RO

OO

\III\\}I:\\'I‘ g
\ \\ o
W
QR

\\
AN
\\\l'l\\,l‘

\
\
NN
\) ,
O
R
M
Qg
Ih’l.

AN

I\\

AN
AR
Y. ll\\\|‘\\
\['l\\l

P/N

T9971KT6

TITLE

6 Ice Shield Assembly, Flat

- o
DN R =l 4 =lo|=IN|INININ] = NN = =] NN =
suls "‘Scamcam& F 3INININ [F1E w w2
]
Wl W WINININ NINININININD =] =] = === * 2lo|lo|N|O|O|d|WIN|=]DO
2GS o|lo|x|N ols|lu|N|[=|c|o]|x|~ ulslw o ES
dlx(x|a(A 2zl x|z|z|z|z(z|z(z|z|z|(z|alz2===5=]| 2|2 =x]|=[x]| ===
OlO|»|OIOIBIOIOW|GININ|[w|GIN]2ZIYN][]|e|e|N N 2]2|lolol2]|2|lo|lw|lo|lw|lo]| R
olo|lo|lo|o|o|o|lv|o|o|o|N|o|o|lo|Q|v|v|o|o|o|m|V|lO|O|N|v|o|r|N OlO|lO|O|O|S
olglolelalelalxlolz|oln|alz|olrR]sl 2ol oINCel|Clal NN NN NN
2l gl ol oY R 2In|Rn|cln|ypn|on|a|n|snla|R]|2]22]2]2]22]2]2|2|e]|olz
N B R B B B N I R R B B R R B R R R B B R B B B B B B B A B R B R R R S
Sl A= 2 22l 7212 =3 =213 2320332 A =232 22 2= =22 2] 2= 2] =2 =25
=7 = o a|lo|lo|o| 2 2|2 2o 2|e|alal =] 2] 2o 1| 1| o ™ [N N N N B
a4 NNEIE I T R N N ] It ul o @ elef of © | ul ufwl=
g |L S8 |°88[8 879 ° al |%* 2% 8|5
m > zlul & b
I %
m IS N I I R BN e - L N ] I N N R I R A R K A R R e A BT B
:!:g,;—,ﬁ\:_!':rcoac:!'Oaco\\\\\l"I'!r:w"cu5.::-5-,:—,%7:5’%:’:5>
elalz|E[ & 3]8]<|&|~[[a|2] ||~ NN 222G E|=|a[3 5] 20| 5]2[2[2[2
o RS Q N N els|s wlal®fe|  [®|a|o|a|®
Bl lz159l5 5| 5235|5255 |<=|2|zls|z|5|2|2]8| x| 2| &8 vl
of=fg]°|8 slalal=lala|g|x|N|«|258T] sl elel®]«| 82|23
32| glz|e alelwl 2lZ|a|=| 2l 2 F 2|8 R]|2|2|5]|e|S|S|8|5|S |3
=735 m FSIER IS8 o =| =| B 2] 2l 2| 2| B[ 2|2 -z
g18|2|3|2 AR MR EHHHE R AR HEHEEMNEEENE
. €| e LI N Zlwl & alal3|e| z|lgla|=|s
= =lv|a|lo N AN BTN | ¥ NN el |5 olm|l®2 5|
NEIEIEIE ) ’5}”. NI A R el € Sal3]®2%(8] Flw
REEIN i I R R R =|x|3 I i S F R
Sl o o o a S|~ 3
ol 8 = S x| O ~ o 2 x t2) cle
glwl~| |9 3| e ol 178 %| o 3 BRI
=4 I+ ® wl = 2 w|e =|° H 3
= m e ~lw 2 =
o] = T B e} gn— o Q| —|~ Lel
slel | |2 g N 3|3 HNE
c =]
3 x 3 a
2a 4 © T4 gu‘:
~< - —_~
-
HHE g 2
olale
ola © 8
al® 2
o 3
=]
=z




T9971KT8

TITLE| 8 Ice Shield Assembly, Flat

P/N

QTY |ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
5 1 K9970KT-35 Angle, Gripstrut, 50" Long
1 2 K9970KT-30 Angle, Front, 87" Long
2 3 K9970KT-31 Angle, Side Kicker, 55.5" Long
ITEM # 1 _oﬁ,\_ ﬁ 6 2 | 4 | x9970kT-34 Angle, Side Kicker Strut, 19.75" Long
oS0k T35 P1200KT8 i 3 [ 5 | keg2wt Plote, Round Member Attachment
Angle, Grating, 50" Long Pipe, 3.5°0D x &' HDG 1 | 6 | PizookTs Pipe, 3.5°0D x & HDG
1 7 P1450KT8 Sq Tube, 96" Long
1 8 K9970KT—-94 Plate—Guy Wire, 4.5" Plate
2 9 K9970KT-95 Corner Clip Angle, 3 x 3
2 10 | K1710KT Cross Pipe Plate
4 | 11 | K1000KT8-534 | Holf Clomp, Medium
ITEM # 7 3 [ 12| T13900kTI0 Grating, 24" x 2" x 48" Long
s okT8 1 | * | T13902KTIOL Grating, 12" x 2" x 48" Long
_oﬁ\_ m 2 Sq Tube, 96" Long 22| 13 | H7826KT4 J-BOLT-3/8"
K9970KT-30 22 [ 14 | H2002kT386 3/8" HEX NUT
Angle, Front, 87" Long 22| 15| H3002KT38G 3/8" LOCK WASHER
HEM 4,10 22| 16 | H3012KT38G 3/8" FLAT WASHER
K1710KT 10 | 17 | H7940KT15SQ 1/2" Sq U-Bolt for 3" Sq Tube, Grade 5
Cross Pipe Plate 0 O 0
6 | 18| H7942«Te 1/2" x 3.625" 6" U-Bolt, w/3" Threod
16 | 19 | H1026KT112GA3 | Bolt, 1/2" x 1-1/2" (A325) HH HDG
45| 20| H2002kT12GA3 | Nut, Hex, 1/2” HDG
_%m@ mun _oﬁ,\_ 9 45| 21 | H3012KT12GSAE | Flat Washer, 1/2" HDG
ITEM # 3 \ K4000KT B K9970KT-95 45| 22| H3002KT12G Lock Washer, 1/2" HDG
QTY: 2 Plate for Work Support Corner Clip Angle, 3 x 3 = =
K9970KT-31 8 | 23| k2220kTsi Threaded Rod, 5/8" x 8", HDG
Angle, Side Kicker, 60.0" Long 16 | 24 | H2002KT586 Nut, Hex, 5/8" HDG
16 | 25| H3012KT58GSA3 | Flat Washer, 5/8" HDG
16 | 26 | H3002KT58G Lock Washer, 5/8" HDG
7 gEM 4 1 b or . o 48 1007 27| T99B8MF Guy Wire
A\ K1000KT8—534 Q KeGuy Wire, 4.5" Plote | 3 | 28| T9012KT38 Shackle
| Haolf Clomp, Medium y g
ITEM # 4 6 | 29| T9003kT516 Thimble
\ mmwwo 2 T—34 12| 30| T9013KT1/4 1/4" Dead End Grip for EHS Guy
Angle, Side Kicker Strut, 20.31" Long 3 31 T9000KT12-JE12 | Jaw/Eye Turnbuckle
4 32 | K4000KT Plate for Work Support
f QEM # S 2 | 33| K9970KT-36 Angle, Verticol Kicker, 35" Long
KO02IK T nd Member Attochment 6 | 34| T9004KTI4 End Sleeve for 1/4" Cable 1/pk
DRAWN DATE CHECKED DATE
KAA _ 1/11/10 -
TITLE
ITEM 4 33 K 7ﬂ<<OO_u 6" Ice Shield Assembly
me_wn.vx,.\_.ml«mmo_ Kicker, 35" Long TELECOM Flat _umw_mj
3431 Novis Poinl  Acworth, GA 30101
(838) 430-0500 (770) 974-5100 fox | 0 TQQ 71K TH =




T9971KT6

P/N

TITLE| 6' Ice Shield Assembly, Flat

e

. A
(W

P
KENWOOD

TELECOM

3431 Novis Point  Acworth, GA 30101
(888) 439-0500 (770) 974-5100 fox

QTY |ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5 1 K9970KT-35 Angle, Gripstrut, 50" Long

1 2 K9970KT-30 Angle, Front, B7" Long

2 3 K9970KT-31 Angle, Side Kicker, 55.5" Long

2 4 K9970KT-34 Angle, Side Kicker Strut, 19.75" Long

3 5 K9921KT Plate, Round Member Attachment

1 6 P1200KT8 Pipe, 3.5"0D x 8’ HDG

1 7 P1450KT8 Sq Tube, 96" Long

1 8 K9970KT-94 Plate—Guy Wire, 4.5" Plate

2 9 K9970KT-95 Corner Clip Angle, 3 x 3

2 10 K1710KT Cross Pipe Plate

4 1" K1000KT8-534 Holf Clomp, Medium

3 12 | T3900KT10 Groting, 24" x 2" x 48" Long

1 * T3902KT10L Grating, 12" x 2" x 48" Long

22 13 H7826KT4 J-BOLT-3/8"

22| 14| H2002KT38G 3/8" HEX NUT

22 15 H3002KT38G 3/8" LOCK WASHER

22| 16 | H3012KT38G 3/8" FLAT WASHER

10 | 17 | H7940KT15SQ 1/2" Sq U-Bolt for 3" Sq Tube. Grade 5

6 18 H7942KT6 1/2" x 3.625" 6" U—Bolt, w/3" Thread

16 | 19 | H1026KT112GA3 | Bolt, 1/2" x 1-1/2" (A325) HH HDG

45| 20| H2002KT12GA3 | Nut, Hex, 1/2" HDG

a5 21 H3012KT12GSAE | Flat Washer, 1/2" HDG

45| 22| H3002KT12G Lock Washer, 1/2" HDG

8 23 | K2220KT8i Threaded Rod, 5/8" x 8", HDG

16 24 | H2002KT58G Nut, Hex, 5/8" HDG

16 25| H3012KT58GSA3 | Flat Wosher, 5/8" HDG

16 | 26 [ H3002KT58G Lock Washer, 5/8" HDG

100°| 27 | T9988MF Guy Wire

3 28 T9012KT38 Shackle

6 29 T9003KT516 Thimble

12 | 30| T9013KT1/4 1/4" Dead End Grip for EHS Guy

3 31 T9000KT12-JE12| Jow/Eye Turnbuckle

4 32 | K4000KT Plate for Work Support

2 33| K9970KT-36 Angle, Vertical Kicker, 35" Long

6 34 | T9004KT14 End Sleeve for 1/4" Cable 1/pk
DRAWN DATE CHECKED DATE
KAA _ 1/11/10 -
TITLE

6" Ice Shield Assembly
Flat Design

RANCY T9QT71KT6 S




